504930754 05/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4977500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY C. HAWKINS	08/08/2002
WILLIAM B. REES	08/21/2002
DEBBIE O. CHYI	08/19/2002
ROBERT Y. HAITANI	08/21/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANDSPRING, INC.
Street Address:	189 BERNARDO AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8976108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-651-8906

Email: c_kamesc@qualcomm.com QUALCOMM INCORPORATED **Correspondent Name:** 5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	142808U2C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA AMES-COOK
SIGNATURE:	/Krista M. Ames-Cook/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=11-112178_Inventor-to-Handspring#page1.tif source=11-112178 Inventor-to-Handspring#page2.tif source=11-112178_Inventor-to-Handspring#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 045898 FRAME: 0442 504930754

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Handspring**, Inc. a **Delaware** corporation, having a place of business at **189 Bernardo Avenue**, **Mountain View**, **California 94043** ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1.	The	entire	worldwide	right,	title,	and	interest	in	all	inventior	ns and
improvement	s ("SU	JBJEC1	MATTER	") that	are dis	sclos	ed in the	pro	visi	onal appl	ication
filed under 3	35 U.S	S.C. §1	11(b) or no	on-prov	/isiona	l app	olication	file	d u	nder 35	U.S.C.
§111(a) and	entitle	d Inte	RFACE FOR	PROC	ESSINC	G OF	AN ALT	ERN	ATI	E SYMBOI	L IN A
COMPUTER I	DEVIC I	E ("APF	PLICATION	l"), wh	ich:						

	is	to	be	filed	herewith
--	----	----	----	-------	----------

was filed on October 14, 2001, now bearing U.S. serial number 09/977,870 and for which a Declaration was executed by INVENTOR on the date(s) below; and

- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), (c) and (d) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

21495/05943/DOCS/1278598.1

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Re:

Title: Filed: Interface for Processing of an Alternate Symbol in a Computer Device

Serial No.:

October 14, 2001 09/977,870

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Date Declaration Executed By This Person		
Jeffrey C. Hawkins	8/8/02	December 20, 2001		
State of Californic County of Santa Clar	a			
On August 21 appeared Jeffrey C. Hawki	1202before me, Christian ns personally known	Zwarlike personally to me or the		
basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the person whose name	is subscribed to the within		
instrument and acknowledged	to me that he/she executed the	e same in his/her authorized		
capacity, and that by his/her sig	mature on the instrument the per	son, or the entity upon behalf		
of which the person acted, execu	ated the instrument.	1		
CHRISTINE MARIE Z Commission # 13 Notary Public - Ci Santa Clara Co	356848 Z	Date Declaration		
Name and Signature	y 17, 2006. Dafe of Signature	Executed By This Person		
Mully All	8/4//02	December 20, 2001		
William B. Rees	` '			
State of County of Sauta Cla	ci va			
	2001 before me, Christine	Zwellkog personally		
appeared William B. Rees	<u> </u>	to me or proved to me on the		
basis of satisfactory evidence	•			
· ·	to me that he/she executed the			
	nature on the instrument the per	rson, or the entity upon behalf		
of which the person acted, execu	uted the instrument.	1		
CHRISTINE MA Commission Notary Public Santa Cla	1#1356848 Z	21495/05943/DOCS/1278598.1		

REEL: 045898 FRAME: 0444

Title of Document: ASSIGNMENT

Re:

Title:

Interface for Processing of an Alternate Symbol in a Computer Device

Filed:

October 14, 2001

Serial No.:

09/977,870

Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Date Declaration Executed By This Person			
Della Chap Debbie O. Chyi	8/19/02	December 21, 2002			
Debbie O. Chyi					
State of California County of Santa Clo	VU_				
On August 71 appeared Debbie O. Chyi	τ	personally one or the			
1.1					
	to be the person whose name				
	to me that he/she executed the				
• •	nature on the instrument the per	son, or the entity upon benaif			
of which the person acted, execu		d			
CHRISTINE MARIE Z Commission # 13 Notary Public - C	156848				
Senta Clara C	ounty \overline 🖺	Date Declaration			
Name and Signature	Detect Signature	Executed By This Person			
Robert Y. Haitani	. 8/2/02	December 21, 2001			
State of Californi County of Fauta Clo	<u>a</u> eva				
	2002 before me, Christin	2200 personally			
appeared Robert Y. Haitani personally known to me or proved to me on the					
	to be the person whose name				
instrument and acknowledged	to me that he/she executed the	e same in his/her authorized			
capacity, and that by his/her sig	gnature on the instrument the per	son, or the entity upon behalf			
of which the person acted, executed the instrument.					
CHRISTINE MARI	E ZWERLING				

Case Docket # 21495-05943

RECORDED: 05/24/2018

3 of 3

Commission # 1356848 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 17, 2008

21495/05943/DOCS/1278598.1